FORM PTO-1618A LUNCOL

02-02-2000



101255829

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-07-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 12 16 99			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
Name Miller Electric Mfg. Co.	12 16 99			
Formerly a Miller Group, Ltd. company				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Wisconsin			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3600 West Lake Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Glenview	Illinois 60025			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domíciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	p			
02/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000195 75628233 1 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 DP				
750.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0649

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name		<u></u>
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-	616-5600
Name [Mark J. Liss	
	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	
Address (line 3)	180 North Stetson	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	
raucs	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # 4
	11 17 5	ark if additional numbers attached
	r Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH num lemark Application Number(s) _l Registration	
75628233	1874538 80519	
	429791 15544	1758131
	957774 16623	1778090
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	31
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	790.00
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	bayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	12-1216
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	ves X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Mark J. Liss ~~

My fues
Signature

/_5-2000 Date Signed FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

		13 UNLY		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	ng Party	lark if additional names of co	onveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limite	d Partnership C	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship State	of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receivin	g Party Mark if	additional names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA		9		
Composed of				Patricia
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual	City General Partnership Lim	State/Country ited Partnership	If document to be	Zip Code recorded is an
	•	nou i di diororinp	assignment and the	he receiving party is
Corporation [Association	nou i uruloi simp	not domiciled in t appointment of a	
Corporation Other			not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate
Other			not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate
Other Citizenship/Stat	Association e of Incorporation/Organization		not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from th	he United States, an domestic ould be attached to be a separate ne Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/Stat	Association	tion Number(s)	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from the Mark if addition	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition appointment for the second control of the seco	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation mus document from the Mark if addition	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B	not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Mark if addition BOTH numbers for the significant statement from Numbers for the significant from Numbers from	he United States, an domestic ould be attached st be a separate ne Assignment.) nal numbers attached same property).
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B Rec	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment from the document from the second beautiful by the second by the seco	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.) mal numbers attached ame property). (s)
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B Rec 1590624 794060	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be appointment from the document from the second beautiful fro	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.) mal numbers attached ame property). (s) 913454
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration	tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B Rec 1590624 794060 1723338	not domiciled in the appointment of a representative shouse document from the Mark if additions of the second seco	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.) mal numbers attached ame property). (s) 913454 805192
Other Citizenship/Stat Trademark Applic Enter either the Traden	Association e of Incorporation/Organization cation Number(s) or Registra nark Application Number or the Registration	Tion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER B Rec 1590624 794060 1723338 1263592	mot domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be signation must document from the second be	he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property). (s) 913454 805192 1333025

11

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Miller Electric Mfg. Co., a Miller Group, Ltd. Company, a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 1635 W. Spencer Street, P.O. Box 1079, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912 (Assignor), is the owner of the trademarks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter The Marks);

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring The Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to The Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in The Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of The Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

1

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0652

> MILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO., A MILLER GROUP, LTD. COMPANY

By: Thomas W Bucking

Title: Vice President Patents + Technology

11

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AEROWAVE	1,874,538	January 17, 1995
AIRCRAFTER	805,193	March 8, 1966
ARC-GARD	1,870,368	December 27, 1994
AUTO-ARC w/ AA Design	429,791	May 20, 1947
AUTO ARC and Design	1,554,447	September 5, 1989
AUTO-LINK	1,758,131	March 16, 1993
BIG 40	957,774	April 24, 1973
BLUE STAR	1,662,304	October 29, 1991
BIG BLUE	1,778,690	June 29, 1993
DELTAWELD	1,590,624	April 10, 1990
ECONOTIG	1,849,063	August 9, 1994
ECONO TWIN	913,454	June 8, 1971
ELECTROSLOPE	794,060	August 10, 1965
GOLD STAR	1,259,290	November 29, 1983
MARK VIII	805,192	March 8, 1966
MAXSTAR	1,723,338	October 13, 1992
MEMCO and Design	1,679,173	March 17, 1992

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MILLERMATIC	1,333,025	April 30, 1985
MILLER MODULE METHOD	1,263,592	January 10, 1984
PULSTAR 450	1,316,728	January 29, 1985
PORTA-MIG	1,262,874	January 3, 1984
REGENCY	1,550,026	August 1, 1989
ROUGHNECK	796,388	September 21, 1965
SPOOLMATIC	1,561,954	October 24, 1989
SYNCROWAVE	1,166,338	August 25, 1981
THUNDERBOLT	1,561,953	October 24, 1989
TRAILBLAZER	794,061	August 10, 1965
TRAILPOWER	1,324,084	March 12, 1985
TRUE BLUE	1,801,682	October 26, 1993
XMT	1,673,809	January 28, 1992

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	Filing Date
TIGRUNNER	75/628.233	January 26, 1999

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0655